P.S.C. KY. NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
Millennium Energy, Inc
OF
698 Morgantown Rd
Franklin KY 42134
RATES – CHARGES – RULES – REGULATIONS
FOR FURNISHING
Natural Gas
AT
Simpson County
FILED WITH THE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF

KENTUCKY

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 18, 2015 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2016 to March 31, 2016 Month / Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer) TITLE Vice President of Member & Customer Services	Bunt Kulley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2015-00394 DATED 12-18-15	EFFECTIVE 1/1/2016 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)